
UIPM 2021 Pentathlon World Cup II
Sofia, Bulgaria, 2021-04-14 - 2021-04-18

Women Qualifications A

Rank Name Nation Fencing Swimming LaserRun MP Points Time Difference

1 OLIVER Mayan
W039765 1993-07-09 MEX 210 (12)

11 V - 12 D
258 (20)
02:26.00

557 (1)
12:23.60 1025

2 SHIMAZU Rena
W040527 1991-05-28 JPN 242 (4)

15 V - 8 D
281 (1)

02:14.61
502 (16)
13:18.70 1025

3 COYLE Natalya
W038033 1990-12-11 IRL 226 (9)

13 V - 10 D
276 (5)

02:17.00
522 (9)

12:58.70 1024 1''

4 SERAPINAITE Ieva
W039668 1995-02-04 LTU 242 (5)

15 V - 8 D
277 (2)

02:16.58
505 (14)
13:15.70 1024 1''

5 ASADAUSKAITE Laura
W002054 1984-02-28 LTU 250 (2)

16 V - 7 D
265 (14)
02:22.82

508 (13)
13:12.20 1023 2''

6 KIM Sunwoo
W040674 1996-10-03 KOR 242 (6)

15 V - 8 D
277 (4)

02:16.89
504 (15)
13:16.60 1023 2''

7 VARLEY Jessica
W040380 1995-03-10 GBR 202 (17)

10 V - 13 D
271 (10)
02:19.62

549 (3)
12:31.60 1022 3''

8 SIMON Sarolta
W040929 1997-08-31 HUN 266 (1)

18 V - 5 D
254 (23)
02:28.11

501 (17)
13:19.00 1021 4''

9 MALISZEWSKA Anna
W039219 1993-07-04 POL 202 (16)

10 V - 13 D
265 (13)
02:22.61

553 (2)
12:27.20 1020 5''

10 ZHANG Xiaonan
W040774 1992-07-20 CHN 226 (8)

13 V - 10 D
264 (16)
02:23.46

528 (6)
12:52.00 1018 7''

11 HERNANDEZ Sophia
W039507 1997-01-14 GUA 234 (7)

14 V - 9 D
260 (19)
02:25.10

523 (8)
12:57.50 1017 8''

12 NOVOTNA Veronika
W042326 2000-11-11 CZE 218 (10)

12 V - 11 D
262 (17)
02:24.11

530 (5)
12:50.60 1010 15''

13 TAKAMIYA Natsumi
W041233 1991-08-22 JPN 250 (3)

16 V - 7 D
277 (3)

02:16.70
475 (21)
13:45.40 1002 23''

14 DOMINIAK Natalia
W041803 1998-01-30 POL 178 (21)

7 V - 16 D
261 (18)
02:24.89

536 (4)
12:44.10 975 50''

15 MATYUKHEVICH Polina
W048891 1994-11-06 GEO 202 (14)

10 V - 13 D
264 (15)
02:23.35

509 (12)
13:11.60 975 50''

16 GREEN Olivia
W042115 1999-11-23 GBR 186 (20)

8 V - 15 D
269 (12)
02:20.88

514 (10)
13:06.10 969 56''

17 ETSINA Katsiaryna
W045234 2002-12-10 BLR 170 (24)

6 V - 17 D
273 (7)

02:18.62
526 (7)

12:54.70 969 56''

18 CHYZHOVA Anastasiia
W045238 1999-04-04 UKR 202 (13)

10 V - 13 D
273 (8)

02:18.90
484 (19)
13:36.10 959 66''

19 BOICHENIUK Iryna
W045937 2000-09-10 UKR 202 (15)

10 V - 13 D
270 (11)
02:20.40

484 (20)
13:36.90 956 69''

20 DAVIS Jessica
W041234 1992-01-31 USA 178 (22)

7 V - 16 D
255 (22)
02:27.78

513 (11)
13:07.90 946 79''

21 TAL  Sharon 
W052049 2002-12-09 ISR 186 (18)

8 V - 15 D
245 (24)
02:32.78

497 (18)
13:23.20 928 97''

22 COSTE Elise
W043997 2000-03-03 FRA 186 (19)

8 V - 15 D
255 (21)
02:27.58

472 (22)
13:48.30 913 112''

23 ARANSIRI Sanruthai
W042062 1996-05-15 THA 218 (11)

12 V - 11 D
272 (9)

02:19.07
413 (23)
14:47.70 903 122''

24 BRASSIL Sive
W038948 1994-02-19 IRL 170 (23)

6 V - 17 D
275 (6)

02:17.81 DNS 445 580''

25 PRASIANTSOVA Iryna
W040248 1996-09-29 BLR DNF DNS 0 (0)

00:00.00 0 1025''
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UIPM 2021 Pentathlon World Cup II
Sofia, Bulgaria, 2021-04-14 - 2021-04-18

Women Qualifications B

Rank Name Nation Fencing Swimming LaserRun MP Points Time Difference

1 OHTA Natsu
W061882 2007-09-11 JPN 178 (20)

9 V - 16 D
281 (2)

02:14.75
567 (2)

12:13.80 1026

2 NOWACKA Oktawia
W038035 1991-01-01 POL 226 (6)

15 V - 10 D
274 (6)

02:18.45
521 (13)
12:59.10 1021 5''

3 SCHLEU Annika
W003945 1990-04-03 GER 218 (11)

14 V - 11 D
266 (14)
02:22.36

535 (8)
12:45.10 1019 7''

4 MUIR Joanna
W039971 1994-08-25 GBR 210 (12)

13 V - 12 D
280 (3)

02:15.25
528 (12)
12:52.50 1018 8''

5 GULYAS Michelle
W042365 2000-10-24 HUN 282 (1)

22 V - 3 D
282 (1)

02:14.40
454 (25)
14:06.60 1018 8''

6 IBATULLINA Adelina
W040496 1999-01-26 RUS 242 (3)

17 V - 8 D
273 (7)

02:18.84
503 (16)
13:17.70 1018 8''

7 BATASHOVA Uliana
W041214 1994-08-16 RUS 226 (5)

15 V - 10 D
275 (5)

02:17.76
515 (14)
13:05.20 1016 10''

8 RIFF Lisa
W040566 1997-06-12 FRA 218 (10)

14 V - 11 D
256 (20)
02:27.34

540 (6)
12:40.00 1014 12''

9 OZYUKSEL Ilke
W040001 1997-02-25 TUR 170 (23)

8 V - 17 D
272 (8)

02:19.36
571 (1)

12:09.60 1013 13''

10 KANDIL Amira
W042925 2003-02-21 EGY 250 (2)

18 V - 7 D
269 (9)

02:20.64
493 (18)
13:27.60 1012 14''

11 HEREDIA Laura
W041409 2000-01-31 ESP 186 (19)

10 V - 15 D
260 (17)
02:25.07

564 (3)
12:16.10 1010 16''

12 KIM Unju
W044430 1997-02-20 KOR 226 (4)

15 V - 10 D
246 (24)
02:32.47

532 (9)
12:48.30 1004 22''

13 SALMINEN Laura
W001997 1987-04-09 FIN 202 (13)

12 V - 13 D
265 (15)
02:22.63

531 (10)
12:49.30 998 28''

14 YAMANAKA Shino
W039942 1990-08-03 JPN 194 (16)

11 V - 14 D
257 (18)
02:26.96

540 (5)
12:40.00 991 35''

15 KOHLMANN Janine
W002853 1990-11-26 GER 218 (9)

14 V - 11 D
269 (12)
02:20.82

504 (15)
13:16.40 991 35''

16 TAMASAUSKAITE Aurelija
W040255 1996-05-23 LTU 178 (22)

9 V - 16 D
241 (26)
02:34.68

553 (4)
12:27.60 972 54''

17 ABOUBAKR Sondos
W040319 1997-08-03 EGY 226 (7)

15 V - 10 D
249 (21)
02:30.62

492 (19)
13:28.10 967 59''

18 SCHULTZ Samantha
W039876 1992-03-26 USA 154 (26)

6 V - 19 D
267 (13)
02:21.97

539 (7)
12:41.20 960 66''

19 EGLOFF Lea
W042141 2000-08-08 SUI 202 (14)

12 V - 13 D
262 (16)
02:24.44

492 (20)
13:28.30 956 70''

20 OLIVER Catherine Mayran
W046603 2001-08-23 MEX 178 (21)

9 V - 16 D
247 (23)
02:31.58

529 (11)
12:51.70 954 72''

21 KIM Sehee
W040750 1995-11-27 KOR 194 (17)

11 V - 14 D
269 (10)
02:20.67

490 (21)
13:30.60 953 73''

22 CABRERA Sofia
W041073 1997-06-29 GUA 186 (18)

10 V - 15 D
256 (19)
02:27.00

497 (17)
13:23.90 939 87''

23 ROUBICKOVA Anna
W045489 1999-11-16 CZE 202 (15)

12 V - 13 D
249 (22)
02:30.79

474 (22)
13:46.40 925 101''

24 ISAKSEN Isabella
W040433 1993-11-22 USA 218 (8)

14 V - 11 D
244 (25)
02:33.49

457 (24)
14:03.60 919 107''

25 MITEVA Ralitsa 
W043322 2005-05-08 BUL 154 (25)

6 V - 19 D
269 (11)
02:20.69

473 (23)
13:47.60 896 130''

26 ZGUROVA Svetla 
W044081 2003-01-20 BUL 162 (24)

7 V - 18 D
278 (4)

02:16.43 DNS 440 586''
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UIPM 2021 Pentathlon World Cup II
Sofia, Bulgaria, 2021-04-14 - 2021-04-18

Women Qualifications C

Rank Name Nation Fencing Swimming LaserRun MP Points Time Difference

1 ARCEO Mariana
W039816 1994-04-27 MEX 242 (2)

16 V - 8 D
260 (16)
02:25.34

534 (8)
12:46.70 1036

2 GUBAYDULLINA Gulnaz
W038145 1992-02-14 RUS 218 (7)

13 V - 11 D
284 (1)

02:13.38
526 (10)
12:54.80 1028 8''

3 PROKOPENKO Anastasiya
W039969 1985-09-20 BLR 250 (1)

17 V - 7 D
252 (20)
02:29.24

525 (13)
12:55.90 1027 9''

4 VENCKAUSKAITE Gintare
W039231 1992-11-04 LTU 202 (16)

11 V - 13 D
266 (12)
02:22.43

558 (1)
12:22.20 1026 10''

5 GUZI Blanka
W041178 1999-05-15 HUN 218 (10)

13 V - 11 D
268 (7)

02:21.14
540 (4)

12:40.40 1026 10''

6 ALEKSZEJEV Tamara
W002199 1988-10-25 HUN 234 (3)

15 V - 9 D
267 (10)
02:21.77

520 (16)
13:00.30 1021 15''

7 SUMMERS Francesca
W040104 1996-02-11 GBR 226 (5)

14 V - 10 D
262 (15)
02:24.23

529 (9)
12:51.80 1017 19''

8 POTAPENKO Elena
W042194 1993-04-20 KAZ 202 (13)

11 V - 13 D
277 (3)

02:16.80
535 (7)

12:45.80 1014 22''

9 KLIMIANKOVA Kseniya
W045521 2001-09-26 BLR 226 (4)

14 V - 10 D
258 (19)
02:26.10

525 (12)
12:55.60 1009 27''

10 ABDELMAKSOUD Salma
W041348 2000-01-19 EGY 202 (15)

11 V - 13 D
280 (2)

02:15.10
525 (11)
12:55.60 1007 29''

11 LANGREHR Rebecca
W040067 1998-04-04 GER 210 (12)

12 V - 12 D
268 (6)

02:21.14
524 (14)
12:56.20 1002 34''

12 JURT Anna
W042140 2001-12-29 SUI 202 (14)

11 V - 13 D
236 (24)
02:37.07

555 (2)
12:25.90 993 43''

13 KHOKHLOVA Iryna
W039606 1990-01-29 UKR 226 (6)

14 V - 10 D
263 (14)
02:23.54

497 (19)
13:23.20 986 50''

14 VEGA Tamara
W039422 1993-03-15 MEX 170 (23)

7 V - 17 D
275 (5)

02:17.96
536 (5)

12:44.00 981 55''

15 KOBECKA Marta
W039993 1995-04-19 POL 194 (20)

10 V - 14 D
265 (13)
02:22.65

521 (15)
12:59.00 980 56''

16 RAJNOCH Barbora
W040138 1996-05-09 CZE 210 (11)

12 V - 12 D
259 (17)
02:25.63

506 (18)
13:14.40 975 61''

17 CASTAUDI Rebecca 
W042352 2001-07-08 FRA 202 (17)

11 V - 13 D
226 (25)
02:42.44

544 (3)
12:36.70 972 64''

18 PERMYKINA Valeriya
W039605 1993-09-21 UKR 194 (19)

10 V - 14 D
267 (9)

02:21.56
509 (17)
13:11.40 970 66''

19 ABREU Isabela
W043228 1995-05-22 BRA 218 (8)

13 V - 11 D
247 (22)
02:31.64

495 (20)
13:25.90 960 76''

20 MORSY Haydy
W040244 1999-09-20 EGY 218 (9)

13 V - 11 D
249 (21)
02:30.50

478 (23)
13:42.50 945 91''

21 GREEN Claire
W073787 1996-05-12 USA 170 (24)

7 V - 17 D
240 (23)
02:35.42

535 (6)
12:45.60 945 91''

22 FITZSIMMONS Kelly
W040008 1985-04-28 CAN 162 (25)

6 V - 18 D
268 (8)

02:21.44
492 (21)
13:28.40 922 114''

23 YAKOVLEVA Lyudmila
W043300 2000-08-20 KAZ 186 (22)

9 V - 15 D
266 (11)
02:22.22

466 (24)
13:54.90 918 118''

24 VAUCHER Chloé
W060099 1995-11-21 SUI 202 (18)

11 V - 13 D
223 (26)
02:43.69

478 (22)
13:42.30 903 133''

25 MOYA Leidis Laura
W038349 1992-04-15 CUB 186 (21)

9 V - 15 D
259 (18)
02:25.99

435 (25)
14:25.60 880 156''

26 AKSIN Ipek
W039555 1996-07-03 TUR DNF 276 (4)

02:17.28 DNS 276 760''
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UIPM 2021 Pentathlon World Cup II
Sofia, Bulgaria, 2021-04-14 - 2021-04-18

Men Qualifications A

Rank Name Nation Fencing Swimming LaserRun MP Points Time Difference

1 BUSTOS Esteban
M005077 1992-12-16 CHI 250 (2)

21 V - 9 D
291 (18)
02:09.65

598 (16)
11:42.10 1139

2 ONISHI Sho
M044968 1997-11-20 JPN 215 (14)

16 V - 14 D
300 (8)

02:05.15
620 (5)

11:20.30 1135 4''

3 RADZIUK Yaraslau
M040488 1996-02-09 BLR 222 (10)

17 V - 13 D
300 (9)

02:05.36
613 (9)

11:27.90 1135 4''

4 COOKE James
M038053 1991-02-28 GBR 229 (4)

18 V - 12 D
308 (3)

02:01.47
597 (18)
11:43.10 1134 5''

5 PATTE Christopher
M005404 1990-03-29 FRA 201 (20)

14 V - 16 D
291 (19)
02:09.65

642 (1)
10:58.30 1134 5''

6 GUTKOWSKI Lukasz
M042148 1998-03-21 POL 229 (6)

18 V - 12 D
292 (17)
02:09.37

613 (9)
11:27.50 1134 5''

7 LI Shuhuan
M041046 1996-10-24 CHN 222 (11)

17 V - 13 D
287 (26)
02:11.66

625 (3)
11:15.80 1134 5''

8 JUNG Jinhwa
M037739 1989-05-25 KOR 229 (5)

18 V - 12 D
303 (5)

02:03.93
601 (14)
11:39.10 1133 6''

9 KASZA Robert
M001445 1986-04-05 HUN 271 (1)

24 V - 6 D
296 (11)
02:07.11

566 (24)
12:14.10 1133 6''

10 CHOONG Joseph
M039720 1995-05-21 GBR 215 (12)

16 V - 14 D
306 (4)

02:02.09
611 (11)
11:29.10 1132 7''

11 SVECHOTA Ondrej
M039898 1993-02-17 CZE 236 (3)

19 V - 11 D
281 (27)
02:14.77

615 (7)
11:25.80 1132 7''

12 SANDOVAL Alvaro
M037617 1990-11-05 MEX 222 (9)

17 V - 13 D
290 (24)
02:10.28

609 (13)
11:31.80 1121 18''

13 HAMAD Eslam
M039305 1992-10-07 EGY 229 (8)

18 V - 12 D
295 (13)
02:07.55

596 (19)
11:44.80 1120 19''

14 PAVLYUK Denys
M039187 1992-01-15 UKR 194 (23)

13 V - 17 D
299 (10)
02:05.89

622 (4)
11:18.40 1115 24''

15 ANDERSON Brendan
M038124 1996-03-05 USA 208 (17)

15 V - 15 D
296 (12)
02:07.11

610 (12)
11:30.70 1114 25''

16 ZILLEKENS Christian
M040280 1995-12-29 GER 180 (26)

11 V - 19 D
291 (20)
02:09.65

637 (2)
11:03.10 1108 31''

17 GUSTENAU Gustav
M038864 1997-06-01 AUT 194 (21)

13 V - 17 D
308 (2)

02:01.33
598 (17)
11:42.50 1100 39''

18 VAIVADA Dovidas
M040254 1997-04-27 LTU 208 (15)

15 V - 15 D
303 (6)

02:03.97
588 (22)
11:52.50 1099 40''

19 ILYASHENKO Pavel
M003895 1990-06-23 KAZ 201 (19)

14 V - 16 D
294 (15)
02:08.26

599 (15)
11:41.80 1094 45''

20 ORTIZ Benjamin
M040170 1996-01-02 CHI 173 (28)

10 V - 20 D
291 (21)
02:09.86

619 (6)
11:21.10 1083 56''

21 FIGUEROA Jose
M004264 1991-01-06 CUB 208 (18)

15 V - 15 D
275 (29)
02:17.68

594 (20)
11:46.60 1077 62''

22 NUSRETOGLU Dora
M043373 2000-01-01 TUR 180 (25)

11 V - 19 D
302 (7)

02:04.31
591 (21)
11:49.90 1073 66''

23 KOLEV Denis
M040239 1996-03-24 BUL 229 (7)

18 V - 12 D
290 (22)
02:10.06

551 (27)
12:29.40 1070 69''

24 ELGEZIRY Amro
M049622 1986-11-28 USA 194 (22)

13 V - 17 D
309 (1)

02:00.56
563 (25)
12:17.40 1066 73''

25 KHRIPCHENKO Radion
M040663 1998-04-17 KGZ 173 (29)

10 V - 20 D
280 (28)
02:15.44

613 (10)
11:27.60 1066 73''

26 IMERI Jorge
M038876 1993-05-04 GUA 215 (13)

16 V - 14 D
290 (25)
02:10.45

557 (26)
12:23.10 1062 77''

27 CHAMIZO Cristián
M041327 1999-06-23 ESP 180 (27)

11 V - 19 D
290 (23)
02:10.20

582 (23)
11:58.40 1052 87''

28 BILKO Martin
M037529 1993-03-11 CZE 208 (16)

15 V - 15 D
292 (16)
02:09.13

515 (29)
13:05.50 1015 124''

29 VARBANOV Aleksandar
M065471 2003-12-31 BUL 166 (30)

9 V - 21 D
294 (14)
02:08.00

508 (30)
13:12.20 968 171''

30 CHUMACERO  Francesco Fabricio
M073784 2001-07-07 BOL 152 (31)

7 V - 23 D
266 (30)
02:22.37

549 (28)
12:31.10 967 172''

31 LOUBET Brice
M039862 1995-05-29 FRA 187 (24)

12 V - 18 D DNS DNS 187 952''
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UIPM 2021 Pentathlon World Cup II
Sofia, Bulgaria, 2021-04-14 - 2021-04-18

Men Qualifications B

Rank Name Nation Fencing Swimming LaserRun MP Points Time Difference

1 PADILLA Manuel
M039425 1992-04-25 MEX 250 (2)

20 V - 9 D
287 (22)
02:11.79

598 (18)
11:42.90 1135

2 HAMED Ahmed
M040924 1997-06-01 EGY 234 (5)

18 V - 11 D
281 (27)
02:14.99

619 (8)
11:21.00 1134 1''

3 JUN Woongtae
M040342 1995-07-31 KOR 210 (14)

15 V - 14 D
305 (2)

02:02.85
619 (8)

11:21.10 1134 1''

4 DOGUE Patrick
M002487 1992-03-09 GER 234 (6)

18 V - 11 D
291 (17)
02:09.86

609 (14)
11:31.10 1134 1''

5 BERECZKI Richard
M040257 1996-01-04 HUN 218 (13)

16 V - 13 D
298 (8)

02:06.09
617 (10)
11:23.90 1133 2''

6 KUF Jan
M037531 1991-05-11 CZE 250 (4)

20 V - 9 D
287 (20)
02:11.55

593 (20)
11:47.50 1130 5''

7 HAN Jiahao
M039640 1993-05-16 CHN 250 (3)

20 V - 9 D
304 (3)

02:03.46
576 (23)
12:04.60 1130 5''

8 STASIAK Sebastian
M039721 1994-09-08 POL 218 (12)

16 V - 13 D
295 (12)
02:07.81

617 (11)
11:23.70 1130 5''

9 KINDERIS Justinas
M002117 1987-05-24 LTU 226 (8)

17 V - 12 D
284 (25)
02:13.00

619 (9)
11:21.00 1129 6''

10 ZVEDENIUK Pavlo
M038017 1990-12-06 UKR 226 (10)

17 V - 12 D
303 (4)

02:03.58
600 (17)
11:40.10 1129 6''

11 GRYCZ Marek
M040606 1997-09-15 CZE 194 (19)

13 V - 16 D
298 (7)

02:06.06
636 (2)

11:04.20 1128 7''

12 CURRY Samuel
M039717 1993-08-31 GBR 226 (9)

17 V - 12 D
273 (29)
02:18.87

628 (3)
11:12.20 1127 8''

13 TYMOSHCHENKO Pavlo
M002049 1986-10-12 UKR 210 (17)

15 V - 14 D
292 (16)
02:09.36

623 (4)
11:17.80 1125 10''

14 DALLENBACH Alexandre
M042143 1991-07-31 SUI 210 (15)

15 V - 14 D
300 (5)

02:05.19
614 (12)
11:26.00 1124 11''

15 SATO Taishu
M040987 1993-10-20 JPN 202 (18)

14 V - 15 D
294 (14)
02:08.42

622 (5)
11:18.70 1118 17''

16 TSIKHANAU Pavel
M038180 1991-01-24 BLR 234 (7)

18 V - 11 D
287 (21)
02:11.57

582 (21)
11:58.90 1103 32''

17 BARANOV Sergei
M040491 1997-09-07 RUS 250 (1)

20 V - 9 D
290 (18)
02:10.17

550 (30)
12:30.70 1090 45''

18 SAMSONOV Valentin
M040945 1999-02-13 MDA 178 (22)

11 V - 18 D
299 (6)

02:05.91
606 (16)
11:34.10 1083 52''

19 DERS Lester
M038112 1989-05-06 CUB 170 (24)

10 V - 19 D
293 (15)
02:08.85

620 (6)
11:20.20 1083 52''

20 MOURCIA Jean-Baptiste
M041731 1999-09-30 FRA 146 (29)

7 V - 22 D
286 (24)
02:12.29

650 (1)
10:50.40 1082 53''

21 ZHANG Linbin
M041052 1995-01-07 CHN 186 (21)

12 V - 17 D
282 (26)
02:14.37

611 (13)
11:29.60 1079 56''

22 GISPERT Joan
M040520 1997-04-25 ESP 170 (26)

10 V - 19 D
297 (10)
02:06.83

609 (15)
11:31.90 1076 59''

23 KASPERCZAK Kamil
M042165 2000-12-31 POL 210 (16)

15 V - 14 D
290 (19)
02:10.47

571 (25)
12:09.50 1071 64''

24 NASCIMENTO Felipe
M039882 1993-07-05 BRA 186 (20)

12 V - 17 D
297 (9)

02:06.73
577 (22)
12:03.70 1060 75''

25 SHIMANO Hikaru
M040784 1988-09-13 JPN 162 (28)

9 V - 20 D
294 (13)
02:08.18

597 (19)
11:43.10 1053 82''

26 SELÇUK Arda
M041290 1998-09-23 TUR 178 (23)

11 V - 18 D
296 (11)
02:07.45

576 (24)
12:04.30 1050 85''

27 STOYCHEV Radoslav
M062850 2003-05-25 BUL 218 (11)

16 V - 13 D
271 (30)
02:19.96

559 (29)
12:21.50 1048 87''

28 LIMA Vicente
M040727 1999-07-23 ARG 170 (27)

10 V - 19 D
309 (1)

02:00.58
563 (28)
12:17.20 1042 93''

29 GROZDANOV Emil
M065511 2005-05-15 BUL 170 (25)

10 V - 19 D
278 (28)
02:16.09

568 (27)
12:12.70 1016 119''

30 KACHURA Konstantin
M042007 1998-05-28 KAZ 146 (30)

7 V - 22 D
287 (23)
02:11.94

569 (26)
12:11.80 1002 133''

31 SVECOVS Pavels
M039651 1994-09-03 LAT DNS DNS DNS 0 1135''
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UIPM 2021 Pentathlon World Cup II
Sofia, Bulgaria, 2021-04-14 - 2021-04-18

Men Qualifications C

Rank Name Nation Fencing Swimming LaserRun MP Points Time Difference

1 DEMETER Bence
M005255 1990-03-19 HUN 257 (1)

22 V - 8 D
299 (4)

02:05.68
573 (21)
12:07.40 1129

2 KARDOS Bence
M040948 1998-05-22 HUN 208 (18)

15 V - 15 D
305 (1)

02:02.64
615 (7)

11:25.00 1128 1''

3 BEREZNIAKOV Hordii
M040963 1997-12-27 UKR 229 (8)

18 V - 12 D
295 (7)

02:07.55
599 (10)
11:41.20 1123 6''

4 DOGUE Marvin Faly
M038858 1995-11-01 GER 215 (14)

16 V - 14 D
287 (16)
02:11.59

619 (5)
11:21.00 1121 8''

5 PALAZKOV Ilya
M039929 1995-08-02 BLR 243 (3)

20 V - 10 D
293 (10)
02:08.76

585 (16)
11:55.80 1121 8''

6 LUO Shuai
M047293 1997-04-15 CHN 236 (5)

19 V - 11 D
286 (19)
02:12.13

598 (12)
11:42.40 1120 9''

7 TOOLIS Thomas
M039836 1992-12-20 GBR 208 (20)

15 V - 15 D
301 (2)

02:04.53
610 (9)

11:30.40 1119 10''

8 LIEBIG Fabian
M039549 1994-06-18 GER 243 (2)

20 V - 10 D
295 (8)

02:07.97
581 (17)
11:59.80 1119 10''

9 CARRILLO Duilio
M049394 1997-03-24 MEX 229 (6)

18 V - 12 D
291 (12)
02:09.51

598 (13)
11:42.20 1118 11''

10 SEO Changwan
M041148 1997-03-13 KOR 201 (22)

14 V - 16 D
297 (5)

02:06.58
619 (5)

11:21.90 1117 12''

11 LAWRYNOWICZ Daniel
M040959 1997-09-30 POL 208 (15)

15 V - 15 D
286 (20)
02:12.22

615 (8)
11:25.00 1109 20''

12 LEE Jihun
M040672 1995-11-14 KOR 222 (10)

17 V - 13 D
297 (6)

02:06.77
589 (15)
11:51.70 1108 21''

13 PERRIER Melvin
M042190 2002-07-31 FRA 180 (26)

11 V - 19 D
293 (9)

02:08.70
634 (2)

11:06.80 1107 22''

14 VILLAMAYOR Sergio
M038914 1989-12-04 ARG 229 (9)

18 V - 12 D
277 (26)
02:16.99

599 (11)
11:41.10 1105 24''

15 KHIJAKADZE Gaga
M041861 2000-05-29 GEO 194 (23)

13 V - 17 D
273 (29)
02:18.59

636 (1)
11:04.10 1103 26''

16 ZAPATA Emanuel
M005070 1986-10-03 ARG 236 (4)

19 V - 11 D
284 (22)
02:13.32

576 (19)
12:04.40 1096 33''

17 MIHALEV Todor
M040990 1997-04-27 BUL 208 (16)

15 V - 15 D
289 (15)
02:10.65

594 (14)
11:46.30 1091 38''

18 MICHSHENKO Vladislav
M054201 1994-03-06 KAZ 229 (7)

18 V - 12 D
281 (24)
02:14.66

577 (18)
12:03.20 1087 42''

19 FAGUNDES Danilo
M039733 1988-02-25 BRA 180 (25)

11 V - 19 D
287 (17)
02:11.70

619 (6)
11:21.00 1086 43''

20 KHAMTSOU Ivan
M040897 1998-01-22 BLR 222 (11)

17 V - 13 D
286 (18)
02:12.05

576 (20)
12:04.40 1084 45''

21 SEWILAM Alyeldin
M040953 2000-05-19 EGY 208 (17)

15 V - 15 D
285 (21)
02:12.99

568 (23)
12:12.90 1061 68''

22 UNAL Bugra
M042228 1997-05-06 TUR 145 (30)

6 V - 24 D
292 (11)
02:09.10

621 (3)
11:19.90 1058 71''

23 HERNANDEZ Emiliano
M041204 1998-01-27 MEX 187 (24)

12 V - 18 D
289 (14)
02:10.55

566 (24)
12:14.00 1042 87''

24 RUDDOCK Sam
M039362 1993-04-30 USA 159 (29)

8 V - 22 D
300 (3)

02:05.26
573 (22)
12:07.40 1032 97''

25 RASHAD Sherif
M040787 1998-08-19 EGY 222 (13)

17 V - 13 D
290 (13)
02:10.38

507 (27)
13:13.50 1019 110''

26 DE LUCA Riccardo
M001819 1986-03-21 ITA 201 (21)

14 V - 16 D
282 (23)
02:14.48

534 (26)
12:46.40 1017 112''

27 GERMANOV Lubomir
M065513 2004-03-19 BUL 166 (27)

9 V - 21 D
274 (27)
02:18.02

555 (25)
12:25.20 995 134''

28 HOFER Maxence
M061439 1998-10-24 SUI 208 (19)

15 V - 15 D
274 (28)
02:18.16

488 (29)
13:32.20 970 159''

29 INFAKTHA Ruchapoom
M046600 2000-11-05 THA 159 (28)

8 V - 22 D
278 (25)
02:16.20

497 (28)
13:23.80 934 195''

30 HAVRE Taavi
M068235 1989-12-22 EST 145 (31)

6 V - 24 D
178 (31)
03:06.42

448 (30)
14:12.00 771 358''

31 HEREDIA VIVES Aleix
M037070 1992-01-05 ESP 222 (12)

17 V - 13 D
272 (30)
02:19.35 DNF 494 635''
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UIPM 2021 Pentathlon World Cup II
Sofia, Bulgaria, 2021-04-14 - 2021-04-18

Women Finals

Rank Name Nation Fencing Swimming Riding LaserRun MP Points Time Difference

1 GULYAS Michelle
W042365 2000-10-24 HUN 220 (8)

20 V - 15 D
282 (3)

02:14.09
291 (25)

82.00
560 (4)

12:20.40 1353

2 SUMMERS Francesca
W040104 1996-02-11 GBR 224 (6)

20 V - 15 D
263 (25)
02:23.92

298 (12)
82.00

560 (5)
12:20.00 1345 8''

3 PROKOPENKO Anastasiya
W039969 1985-09-20 BLR 214 (10)

19 V - 16 D
251 (34)
02:29.91

300 (2)
79.00

578 (1)
12:02.70 1343 10''

4 MUIR Joanna
W039971 1994-08-25 GBR 202 (16)

17 V - 18 D
281 (5)

02:14.57
300 (1)
79.00

557 (8)
12:23.80 1340 13''

5 OLIVER Mayan
W039765 1993-07-09 MEX 226 (5)

21 V - 14 D
255 (31)
02:27.67

298 (13)
82.00

558 (7)
12:22.70 1337 16''

6 ALEKSZEJEV Tamara
W002199 1988-10-25 HUN 245 (3)

24 V - 11 D
267 (17)
02:21.82

292 (23)
81.00

530 (15)
12:50.50 1334 19''

7 GUBAYDULLINA Gulnaz
W038145 1992-02-14 RUS 196 (24)

16 V - 19 D
290 (1)

02:10.08
292 (22)

81.00
554 (11)
12:26.90 1332 21''

8 OZYUKSEL Ilke
W040001 1997-02-25 TUR 190 (29)

15 V - 20 D
272 (11)
02:19.32

300 (5)
78.00

568 (2)
12:12.30 1330 23''

9 MALISZEWSKA Anna
W039219 1993-07-04 POL 208 (14)

18 V - 17 D
265 (20)
02:22.75

298 (11)
82.00

559 (6)
12:21.80 1330 23''

10 ZHANG Xiaonan
W040774 1992-07-20 CHN 262 (2)

27 V - 8 D
263 (24)
02:23.87

286 (29)
73.00

518 (20)
13:02.40 1329 24''

11 IBATULLINA Adelina
W040496 1999-01-26 RUS 264 (1)

27 V - 8 D
274 (10)
02:18.14

293 (18)
73.00

489 (31)
13:31.70 1320 33''

12 SCHLEU Annika
W003945 1990-04-03 GER 202 (18)

17 V - 18 D
266 (19)
02:22.16

293 (15)
77.00

554 (10)
12:26.90 1315 38''

13 SERAPINAITE Ieva
W039668 1995-02-04 LTU 216 (9)

19 V - 16 D
281 (6)

02:14.57
300 (3)
79.00

511 (22)
13:09.30 1308 45''

14 BATASHOVA Uliana
W041214 1994-08-16 RUS 208 (13)

18 V - 17 D
277 (7)

02:16.58
300 (9)
73.00

514 (21)
13:06.30 1299 54''

15 VENCKAUSKAITE Gintare
W039231 1992-11-04 LTU 191 (27)

15 V - 20 D
264 (22)
02:23.12

291 (24)
82.00

547 (12)
12:33.60 1293 60''

16 KIM Sunwoo
W040674 1996-10-03 KOR 244 (4)

24 V - 11 D
268 (16)
02:21.46

279 (31)
79.00

501 (25)
13:19.90 1292 61''

17 GUZI Blanka
W041178 1999-05-15 HUN 154 (36)

9 V - 26 D
269 (13)
02:20.77

300 (6)
78.00

561 (3)
12:19.60 1284 69''

18 NOVOTNA Veronika
W042326 2000-11-11 CZE 184 (30)

14 V - 21 D
267 (18)
02:21.88

289 (27)
91.00

540 (14)
12:40.90 1280 73''

19 ARCEO Mariana
W039816 1994-04-27 MEX 190 (28)

15 V - 20 D
259 (26)
02:25.57

300 (4)
78.00

529 (16)
12:51.50 1278 75''

20 YAMANAKA Shino
W039942 1990-08-03 JPN 196 (25)

16 V - 19 D
258 (28)
02:26.08

300 (10)
62.00

521 (18)
12:59.50 1275 78''

21 LANGREHR Rebecca
W040067 1998-04-04 GER 202 (15)

17 V - 18 D
264 (21)
02:23.11

300 (7)
77.00

508 (23)
13:12.30 1274 79''

22 POTAPENKO Elena
W042194 1993-04-20 KAZ 196 (23)

16 V - 19 D
277 (8)

02:16.83
300 (8)
75.00

497 (27)
13:23.60 1270 83''

23 VARLEY Jessica
W040380 1995-03-10 GBR 172 (33)

12 V - 23 D
270 (12)
02:20.09

285 (30)
81.00

541 (13)
12:39.30 1268 85''

24 KIM Unju
W044430 1997-02-20 KOR 200 (20)

16 V - 19 D
243 (35)
02:33.71

297 (14)
83.00

523 (17)
12:57.80 1263 90''

25 HERNANDEZ Sophia
W039507 1997-01-14 GUA 192 (26)

15 V - 20 D
259 (27)
02:25.69

293 (19)
87.00

518 (19)
13:02.40 1262 91''

26 KOHLMANN Janine
W002853 1990-11-26 GER 197 (21)

16 V - 19 D
269 (14)
02:20.89

293 (16)
75.00

497 (28)
13:23.40 1256 97''

27 JURT Anna
W042140 2001-12-29 SUI 166 (35)

11 V - 24 D
233 (36)
02:38.65

291 (26)
82.00

555 (9)
12:25.50 1245 108''

28 ABDELMAKSOUD Salma
W041348 2000-01-19 EGY 172 (32)

12 V - 23 D
282 (4)

02:14.41
293 (17)

77.00
498 (26)
13:22.20 1245 108''

29 NOWACKA Oktawia
W038035 1991-01-01 POL 209 (12)

18 V - 17 D
275 (9)

02:17.73
265 (34)

80.00
490 (30)
13:30.90 1239 114''

30 SHIMAZU Rena
W040527 1991-05-28 JPN 184 (31)

14 V - 21 D
283 (2)

02:13.81
272 (33)

78.00
492 (29)
13:28.10 1231 122''

31 RIFF Lisa
W040566 1997-06-12 FRA 197 (22)

16 V - 19 D
254 (32)
02:28.48

277 (32)
82.00

503 (24)
13:17.80 1231 122''

32 KANDIL Amira
W042925 2003-02-21 EGY 211 (11)

18 V - 17 D
269 (15)
02:20.94

293 (20)
74.00

450 (35)
14:10.60 1223 130''

33 SIMON Sarolta
W040929 1997-08-31 HUN 201 (19)

16 V - 19 D
251 (33)
02:29.74

293 (21)
78.00

469 (34)
13:51.60 1214 139''

34 SALMINEN Laura
W001997 1987-04-09 FIN 167 (34)

10 V - 25 D
263 (23)
02:23.67

286 (28)
79.00

472 (33)
13:48.20 1188 165''

35 HEREDIA Laura
W041409 2000-01-31 ESP 202 (17)

17 V - 18 D
257 (29)
02:26.70

236 (35)
124.00

488 (32)
13:32.00 1183 170''

36 KLIMIANKOVA Kseniya
W045521 2001-09-26 BLR 221 (7)

20 V - 15 D
255 (30)
02:27.66 EL DNS 476 877''
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UIPM 2021 Pentathlon World Cup II
Sofia, Bulgaria, 2021-04-14 - 2021-04-18

Men Finals

Rank Name Nation Fencing Swimming Riding LaserRun MP Points Time Difference

1 CHOONG Joseph
M039720 1995-05-21 GBR 245 (2)

24 V - 11 D
308 (1)

02:01.05
300 (8)
74.00

582 (21)
11:58.80 1435

2 PALAZKOV Ilya
M039929 1995-08-02 BLR 264 (1)

27 V - 8 D
297 (16)
02:06.73

293 (18)
77.00

573 (26)
12:07.40 1427 8''

3 KASZA Robert
M001445 1986-04-05 HUN 245 (3)

24 V - 11 D
296 (17)
02:07.22

300 (9)
74.00

578 (23)
12:02.60 1419 16''

4 KARDOS Bence
M040948 1998-05-22 HUN 188 (28)

14 V - 21 D
306 (4)

02:02.42
300 (7)
75.00

622 (1)
11:18.80 1416 19''

5 SVECHOTA Ondrej
M039898 1993-02-17 CZE 244 (4)

24 V - 11 D
286 (34)
02:12.48

300 (5)
79.00

584 (20)
11:56.90 1414 21''

6 JUN Woongtae
M040342 1995-07-31 KOR 202 (17)

17 V - 18 D
306 (3)

02:02.12
300 (4)
79.00

604 (8)
11:36.40 1412 23''

7 STASIAK Sebastian
M039721 1994-09-08 POL 215 (9)

19 V - 16 D
296 (18)
02:07.45

299 (10)
81.00

600 (12)
11:40.20 1410 25''

8 BERECZKI Richard
M040257 1996-01-04 HUN 202 (15)

17 V - 18 D
299 (14)
02:05.81

293 (19)
78.00

615 (3)
11:25.60 1409 26''

9 DEMETER Bence
M005255 1990-03-19 HUN 210 (13)

18 V - 17 D
299 (13)
02:05.68

300 (2)
80.00

595 (13)
11:45.60 1404 31''

10 SEO Changwan
M041148 1997-03-13 KOR 226 (5)

21 V - 14 D
297 (15)
02:06.57

285 (30)
81.00

593 (14)
11:47.40 1401 34''

11 DOGUE Marvin Faly
M038858 1995-11-01 GER 214 (7)

19 V - 16 D
286 (32)
02:12.33

294 (16)
86.00

601 (10)
11:39.80 1395 40''

12 CURRY Samuel
M039717 1993-08-31 GBR 190 (25)

15 V - 20 D
291 (26)
02:09.78

298 (12)
82.00

613 (4)
11:27.20 1392 43''

13 LI Shuhuan
M041046 1996-10-24 CHN 209 (14)

18 V - 17 D
286 (33)
02:12.45

286 (25)
76.00

610 (6)
11:30.60 1391 44''

14 PATTE Christopher
M005404 1990-03-29 FRA 204 (16)

17 V - 18 D
292 (23)
02:09.48

286 (26)
77.00

609 (7)
11:31.80 1391 44''

15 TYMOSHCHENKO Pavlo
M002049 1986-10-12 UKR 219 (8)

19 V - 16 D
290 (29)
02:10.27

279 (32)
79.00

603 (9)
11:37.90 1391 44''

16 DOGUE Patrick
M002487 1992-03-09 GER 179 (34)

13 V - 22 D
295 (19)
02:07.67

293 (17)
77.00

620 (2)
11:20.90 1387 48''

17 GUTKOWSKI Lukasz
M042148 1998-03-21 POL 192 (24)

15 V - 20 D
293 (21)
02:08.75

298 (13)
82.00

601 (11)
11:39.70 1384 51''

18 GRYCZ Marek
M040606 1997-09-15 CZE 202 (19)

17 V - 18 D
299 (12)
02:05.67

289 (22)
91.00

589 (17)
11:51.80 1379 56''

19 KUF Jan
M037531 1991-05-11 CZE 197 (21)

16 V - 19 D
291 (25)
02:09.59

298 (11)
82.00

589 (17)
11:51.70 1375 60''

20 TOOLIS Thomas
M039836 1992-12-20 GBR 185 (32)

14 V - 21 D
300 (10)
02:05.36

300 (6)
75.00

587 (19)
11:53.40 1372 63''

21 KINDERIS Justinas
M002117 1987-05-24 LTU 214 (10)

19 V - 16 D
286 (30)
02:12.16

297 (15)
83.00

573 (27)
12:07.80 1370 65''

22 PADILLA Manuel
M039425 1992-04-25 MEX 184 (27)

14 V - 21 D
286 (31)
02:12.25

285 (29)
95.00

613 (5)
11:27.80 1368 67''

23 DALLENBACH Alexandre
M042143 1991-07-31 SUI 184 (30)

14 V - 21 D
302 (8)

02:04.29
291 (21)

82.00
590 (15)
11:50.70 1367 68''

24 SANDOVAL Alvaro
M037617 1990-11-05 MEX 184 (29)

14 V - 21 D
292 (22)
02:09.25

293 (20)
87.00

589 (18)
11:51.10 1358 77''

25 COOKE James
M038053 1991-02-28 GBR 204 (18)

17 V - 18 D
308 (2)

02:01.09
297 (14)

83.00
543 (31)
12:37.90 1352 83''

26 LIEBIG Fabian
M039549 1994-06-18 GER 204 (20)

17 V - 18 D
295 (20)
02:07.80

272 (35)
87.00

576 (24)
12:04.00 1347 88''

27 CARRILLO Duilio
M049394 1997-03-24 MEX 190 (23)

15 V - 20 D
291 (27)
02:09.89

300 (3)
80.00

563 (29)
12:17.00 1344 91''

28 JUNG Jinhwa
M037739 1989-05-25 KOR 208 (12)

18 V - 17 D
304 (5)

02:03.22
300 (1)
80.00

530 (34)
12:50.70 1342 93''

29 HAN Jiahao
M039640 1993-05-16 CHN 214 (6)

19 V - 16 D
302 (7)

02:04.28
284 (31)

82.00
537 (33)
12:43.60 1337 98''

30 ONISHI Sho
M044968 1997-11-20 JPN 216 (11)

19 V - 16 D
300 (9)

02:05.23
277 (34)

82.00
541 (32)
12:39.50 1334 101''

31 BEREZNIAKOV Hordii
M040963 1997-12-27 UKR 190 (26)

15 V - 20 D
290 (28)
02:10.01

286 (27)
76.00

564 (28)
12:16.70 1330 105''

32 LUO Shuai
M047293 1997-04-15 CHN 187 (31)

14 V - 21 D
285 (35)
02:12.66

279 (33)
79.00

575 (25)
12:05.00 1326 109''

33 BUSTOS Esteban
M005077 1992-12-16 CHI 166 (36)

11 V - 24 D
291 (24)
02:09.52

285 (28)
95.00

582 (22)
11:58.70 1324 111''

34 ZVEDENIUK Pavlo
M038017 1990-12-06 UKR 197 (22)

16 V - 19 D
303 (6)

02:03.97
289 (23)

84.00
530 (35)
12:50.60 1319 116''

35 RADZIUK Yaraslau
M040488 1996-02-09 BLR 179 (33)

13 V - 22 D
299 (11)
02:05.66

272 (36)
80.00

557 (30)
12:23.40 1307 128''

36 HAMED Ahmed
M040924 1997-06-01 EGY 179 (35)

13 V - 22 D
281 (36)
02:14.71

287 (24)
86.00 DNS 747 688''

Page 8 of 12



UIPM 2021 Pentathlon World Cup II
Sofia, Bulgaria, 2021-04-14 - 2021-04-18

Women Final Individual Results

Rank Reached Level Name Nation Fencing Swimming LaserRun MP Points Time Difference

1 Q GULYAS Michelle
W042365 2000-10-24 HUN 282 (1)

22 V - 3 D
282 (1)

02:14.40
454 (25)
14:06.60 1018 8''

2 Q SUMMERS Francesca
W040104 1996-02-11 GBR 226 (5)

14 V - 10 D
262 (15)
02:24.23

529 (9)
12:51.80 1017 19''

3 Q PROKOPENKO Anastasiya
W039969 1985-09-20 BLR 250 (1)

17 V - 7 D
252 (20)
02:29.24

525 (13)
12:55.90 1027 9''

4 Q MUIR Joanna
W039971 1994-08-25 GBR 210 (12)

13 V - 12 D
280 (3)

02:15.25
528 (12)
12:52.50 1018 8''

5 Q OLIVER Mayan
W039765 1993-07-09 MEX 210 (12)

11 V - 12 D
258 (20)
02:26.00

557 (1)
12:23.60 1025

6 Q ALEKSZEJEV Tamara
W002199 1988-10-25 HUN 234 (3)

15 V - 9 D
267 (10)
02:21.77

520 (16)
13:00.30 1021 15''

7 Q GUBAYDULLINA Gulnaz
W038145 1992-02-14 RUS 218 (7)

13 V - 11 D
284 (1)

02:13.38
526 (10)
12:54.80 1028 8''

8 Q OZYUKSEL Ilke
W040001 1997-02-25 TUR 170 (23)

8 V - 17 D
272 (8)

02:19.36
571 (1)

12:09.60 1013 13''

9 Q MALISZEWSKA Anna
W039219 1993-07-04 POL 202 (16)

10 V - 13 D
265 (13)
02:22.61

553 (2)
12:27.20 1020 5''

10 Q ZHANG Xiaonan
W040774 1992-07-20 CHN 226 (8)

13 V - 10 D
264 (16)
02:23.46

528 (6)
12:52.00 1018 7''

11 Q IBATULLINA Adelina
W040496 1999-01-26 RUS 242 (3)

17 V - 8 D
273 (7)

02:18.84
503 (16)
13:17.70 1018 8''

12 Q SCHLEU Annika
W003945 1990-04-03 GER 218 (11)

14 V - 11 D
266 (14)
02:22.36

535 (8)
12:45.10 1019 7''

13 Q SERAPINAITE Ieva
W039668 1995-02-04 LTU 242 (5)

15 V - 8 D
277 (2)

02:16.58
505 (14)
13:15.70 1024 1''

14 Q BATASHOVA Uliana
W041214 1994-08-16 RUS 226 (5)

15 V - 10 D
275 (5)

02:17.76
515 (14)
13:05.20 1016 10''

15 Q VENCKAUSKAITE Gintare
W039231 1992-11-04 LTU 202 (16)

11 V - 13 D
266 (12)
02:22.43

558 (1)
12:22.20 1026 10''

16 Q KIM Sunwoo
W040674 1996-10-03 KOR 242 (6)

15 V - 8 D
277 (4)

02:16.89
504 (15)
13:16.60 1023 2''

17 Q GUZI Blanka
W041178 1999-05-15 HUN 218 (10)

13 V - 11 D
268 (7)

02:21.14
540 (4)

12:40.40 1026 10''

18 Q NOVOTNA Veronika
W042326 2000-11-11 CZE 218 (10)

12 V - 11 D
262 (17)
02:24.11

530 (5)
12:50.60 1010 15''

19 Q ARCEO Mariana
W039816 1994-04-27 MEX 242 (2)

16 V - 8 D
260 (16)
02:25.34

534 (8)
12:46.70 1036

20 Q YAMANAKA Shino
W039942 1990-08-03 JPN 194 (16)

11 V - 14 D
257 (18)
02:26.96

540 (5)
12:40.00 991 35''

21 Q LANGREHR Rebecca
W040067 1998-04-04 GER 210 (12)

12 V - 12 D
268 (6)

02:21.14
524 (14)
12:56.20 1002 34''

22 Q POTAPENKO Elena
W042194 1993-04-20 KAZ 202 (13)

11 V - 13 D
277 (3)

02:16.80
535 (7)

12:45.80 1014 22''

23 Q VARLEY Jessica
W040380 1995-03-10 GBR 202 (17)

10 V - 13 D
271 (10)
02:19.62

549 (3)
12:31.60 1022 3''

24 Q KIM Unju
W044430 1997-02-20 KOR 226 (4)

15 V - 10 D
246 (24)
02:32.47

532 (9)
12:48.30 1004 22''

25 Q HERNANDEZ Sophia
W039507 1997-01-14 GUA 234 (7)

14 V - 9 D
260 (19)
02:25.10

523 (8)
12:57.50 1017 8''

26 Q KOHLMANN Janine
W002853 1990-11-26 GER 218 (9)

14 V - 11 D
269 (12)
02:20.82

504 (15)
13:16.40 991 35''

27 Q JURT Anna
W042140 2001-12-29 SUI 202 (14)

11 V - 13 D
236 (24)
02:37.07

555 (2)
12:25.90 993 43''

28 Q ABDELMAKSOUD Salma
W041348 2000-01-19 EGY 202 (15)

11 V - 13 D
280 (2)

02:15.10
525 (11)
12:55.60 1007 29''

29 Q NOWACKA Oktawia
W038035 1991-01-01 POL 226 (6)

15 V - 10 D
274 (6)

02:18.45
521 (13)
12:59.10 1021 5''

30 Q SHIMAZU Rena
W040527 1991-05-28 JPN 242 (4)

15 V - 8 D
281 (1)

02:14.61
502 (16)
13:18.70 1025

31 Q RIFF Lisa
W040566 1997-06-12 FRA 218 (10)

14 V - 11 D
256 (20)
02:27.34

540 (6)
12:40.00 1014 12''

32 Q KANDIL Amira
W042925 2003-02-21 EGY 250 (2)

18 V - 7 D
269 (9)

02:20.64
493 (18)
13:27.60 1012 14''

33 Q SIMON Sarolta
W040929 1997-08-31 HUN 266 (1)

18 V - 5 D
254 (23)
02:28.11

501 (17)
13:19.00 1021 4''

34 Q SALMINEN Laura
W001997 1987-04-09 FIN 202 (13)

12 V - 13 D
265 (15)
02:22.63

531 (10)
12:49.30 998 28''

35 Q HEREDIA Laura
W041409 2000-01-31 ESP 186 (19)

10 V - 15 D
260 (17)
02:25.07

564 (3)
12:16.10 1010 16''

36 Q KLIMIANKOVA Kseniya
W045521 2001-09-26 BLR 226 (4)

14 V - 10 D
258 (19)
02:26.10

525 (12)
12:55.60 1009 27''

37 Q COYLE Natalya
W038033 1990-12-11 IRL 226 (9)

13 V - 10 D
276 (5)

02:17.00
522 (9)

12:58.70 1024 1''

38 Q OHTA Natsu
W061882 2007-09-11 JPN 178 (20)

9 V - 16 D
281 (2)

02:14.75
567 (2)

12:13.80 1026

39 Q ASADAUSKAITE Laura
W002054 1984-02-28 LTU 250 (2)

16 V - 7 D
265 (14)
02:22.82

508 (13)
13:12.20 1023 2''

40 Q TAKAMIYA Natsumi
W041233 1991-08-22 JPN 250 (3)

16 V - 7 D
277 (3)

02:16.70
475 (21)
13:45.40 1002 23''

41 Q KHOKHLOVA Iryna
W039606 1990-01-29 UKR 226 (6)

14 V - 10 D
263 (14)
02:23.54

497 (19)
13:23.20 986 50''

42 Q VEGA Tamara
W039422 1993-03-15 MEX 170 (23)

7 V - 17 D
275 (5)

02:17.96
536 (5)

12:44.00 981 55''

43 Q KOBECKA Marta
W039993 1995-04-19 POL 194 (20)

10 V - 14 D
265 (13)
02:22.65

521 (15)
12:59.00 980 56''

44 Q DOMINIAK Natalia
W041803 1998-01-30 POL 178 (21)

7 V - 16 D
261 (18)
02:24.89

536 (4)
12:44.10 975 50''

45 Q MATYUKHEVICH Polina
W048891 1994-11-06 GEO 202 (14)

10 V - 13 D
264 (15)
02:23.35

509 (12)
13:11.60 975 50''

46 Q RAJNOCH Barbora
W040138 1996-05-09 CZE 210 (11)

12 V - 12 D
259 (17)
02:25.63

506 (18)
13:14.40 975 61''

47 Q TAMASAUSKAITE Aurelija
W040255 1996-05-23 LTU 178 (22)

9 V - 16 D
241 (26)
02:34.68

553 (4)
12:27.60 972 54''

48 Q CASTAUDI Rebecca 
W042352 2001-07-08 FRA 202 (17)

11 V - 13 D
226 (25)
02:42.44

544 (3)
12:36.70 972 64''

49 Q PERMYKINA Valeriya
W039605 1993-09-21 UKR 194 (19)

10 V - 14 D
267 (9)

02:21.56
509 (17)
13:11.40 970 66''

50 Q GREEN Olivia
W042115 1999-11-23 GBR 186 (20)

8 V - 15 D
269 (12)
02:20.88

514 (10)
13:06.10 969 56''

51 Q ETSINA Katsiaryna
W045234 2002-12-10 BLR 170 (24)

6 V - 17 D
273 (7)

02:18.62
526 (7)

12:54.70 969 56''

52 Q ABOUBAKR Sondos
W040319 1997-08-03 EGY 226 (7)

15 V - 10 D
249 (21)
02:30.62

492 (19)
13:28.10 967 59''

53 Q SCHULTZ Samantha
W039876 1992-03-26 USA 154 (26)

6 V - 19 D
267 (13)
02:21.97

539 (7)
12:41.20 960 66''

54 Q ABREU Isabela
W043228 1995-05-22 BRA 218 (8)

13 V - 11 D
247 (22)
02:31.64

495 (20)
13:25.90 960 76''

55 Q CHYZHOVA Anastasiia
W045238 1999-04-04 UKR 202 (13)

10 V - 13 D
273 (8)

02:18.90
484 (19)
13:36.10 959 66''

56 Q EGLOFF Lea
W042141 2000-08-08 SUI 202 (14)

12 V - 13 D
262 (16)
02:24.44

492 (20)
13:28.30 956 70''

57 Q BOICHENIUK Iryna
W045937 2000-09-10 UKR 202 (15)

10 V - 13 D
270 (11)
02:20.40

484 (20)
13:36.90 956 69''

58 Q OLIVER Catherine Mayran
W046603 2001-08-23 MEX 178 (21)

9 V - 16 D
247 (23)
02:31.58

529 (11)
12:51.70 954 72''

59 Q KIM Sehee
W040750 1995-11-27 KOR 194 (17)

11 V - 14 D
269 (10)
02:20.67

490 (21)
13:30.60 953 73''

60 Q DAVIS Jessica
W041234 1992-01-31 USA 178 (22)

7 V - 16 D
255 (22)
02:27.78

513 (11)
13:07.90 946 79''

61 Q MORSY Haydy
W040244 1999-09-20 EGY 218 (9)

13 V - 11 D
249 (21)
02:30.50

478 (23)
13:42.50 945 91''

62 Q GREEN Claire
W073787 1996-05-12 USA 170 (24)

7 V - 17 D
240 (23)
02:35.42

535 (6)
12:45.60 945 91''

63 Q CABRERA Sofia
W041073 1997-06-29 GUA 186 (18)

10 V - 15 D
256 (19)
02:27.00

497 (17)
13:23.90 939 87''

64 Q TAL  Sharon 
W052049 2002-12-09 ISR 186 (18)

8 V - 15 D
245 (24)
02:32.78

497 (18)
13:23.20 928 97''

65 Q ROUBICKOVA Anna
W045489 1999-11-16 CZE 202 (15)

12 V - 13 D
249 (22)
02:30.79

474 (22)
13:46.40 925 101''

66 Q FITZSIMMONS Kelly
W040008 1985-04-28 CAN 162 (25)

6 V - 18 D
268 (8)

02:21.44
492 (21)
13:28.40 922 114''

67 Q ISAKSEN Isabella
W040433 1993-11-22 USA 218 (8)

14 V - 11 D
244 (25)
02:33.49

457 (24)
14:03.60 919 107''

68 Q YAKOVLEVA Lyudmila
W043300 2000-08-20 KAZ 186 (22)

9 V - 15 D
266 (11)
02:22.22

466 (24)
13:54.90 918 118''

69 Q COSTE Elise
W043997 2000-03-03 FRA 186 (19)

8 V - 15 D
255 (21)
02:27.58

472 (22)
13:48.30 913 112''

70 Q VAUCHER Chloé
W060099 1995-11-21 SUI 202 (18)

11 V - 13 D
223 (26)
02:43.69

478 (22)
13:42.30 903 133''

71 Q ARANSIRI Sanruthai
W042062 1996-05-15 THA 218 (11)

12 V - 11 D
272 (9)

02:19.07
413 (23)
14:47.70 903 122''

72 Q MITEVA Ralitsa 
W043322 2005-05-08 BUL 154 (25)

6 V - 19 D
269 (11)
02:20.69

473 (23)
13:47.60 896 130''

73 Q MOYA Leidis Laura
W038349 1992-04-15 CUB 186 (21)

9 V - 15 D
259 (18)
02:25.99

435 (25)
14:25.60 880 156''

74 Q BRASSIL Sive
W038948 1994-02-19 IRL 170 (23)

6 V - 17 D
275 (6)

02:17.81 DNS 445 580''

75 Q ZGUROVA Svetla 
W044081 2003-01-20 BUL 162 (24)

7 V - 18 D
278 (4)

02:16.43 DNS 440 586''

76 Q AKSIN Ipek
W039555 1996-07-03 TUR DNF 276 (4)

02:17.28 DNS 276 760''

77 Q PRASIANTSOVA Iryna
W040248 1996-09-29 BLR DNF DNS 0 (0)

00:00.00 0 1025''
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UIPM 2021 Pentathlon World Cup II
Sofia, Bulgaria, 2021-04-14 - 2021-04-18

Men Final Indvidual Results

Rank Reached Level Name Nation Fencing Swimming LaserRun MP Points Time Difference

1 Q CHOONG Joseph
M039720 1995-05-21

GBR 215 (12)
16 V - 14 D

306 (4)
02:02.09

611 (11)
11:29.10 1132 7''

2 Q PALAZKOV Ilya
M039929 1995-08-02

BLR 243 (3)
20 V - 10 D

293 (10)
02:08.76

585 (16)
11:55.80 1121 8''

3 Q KASZA Robert
M001445 1986-04-05

HUN 271 (1)
24 V - 6 D

296 (11)
02:07.11

566 (24)
12:14.10 1133 6''

4 Q KARDOS Bence
M040948 1998-05-22

HUN 208 (18)
15 V - 15 D

305 (1)
02:02.64

615 (7)
11:25.00 1128 1''

5 Q SVECHOTA Ondrej
M039898 1993-02-17

CZE 236 (3)
19 V - 11 D

281 (27)
02:14.77

615 (7)
11:25.80 1132 7''

6 Q JUN Woongtae
M040342 1995-07-31

KOR 210 (14)
15 V - 14 D

305 (2)
02:02.85

619 (8)
11:21.10 1134 1''

7 Q STASIAK Sebastian
M039721 1994-09-08

POL 218 (12)
16 V - 13 D

295 (12)
02:07.81

617 (11)
11:23.70 1130 5''

8 Q BERECZKI Richard
M040257 1996-01-04

HUN 218 (13)
16 V - 13 D

298 (8)
02:06.09

617 (10)
11:23.90 1133 2''

9 Q DEMETER Bence
M005255 1990-03-19

HUN 257 (1)
22 V - 8 D

299 (4)
02:05.68

573 (21)
12:07.40 1129

10 Q SEO Changwan
M041148 1997-03-13

KOR 201 (22)
14 V - 16 D

297 (5)
02:06.58

619 (5)
11:21.90 1117 12''

11 Q DOGUE Marvin Faly
M038858 1995-11-01

GER 215 (14)
16 V - 14 D

287 (16)
02:11.59

619 (5)
11:21.00 1121 8''

12 Q CURRY Samuel
M039717 1993-08-31

GBR 226 (9)
17 V - 12 D

273 (29)
02:18.87

628 (3)
11:12.20 1127 8''

13 Q LI Shuhuan
M041046 1996-10-24

CHN 222 (11)
17 V - 13 D

287 (26)
02:11.66

625 (3)
11:15.80 1134 5''

14 Q PATTE Christopher
M005404 1990-03-29

FRA 201 (20)
14 V - 16 D

291 (19)
02:09.65

642 (1)
10:58.30 1134 5''

15 Q TYMOSHCHENKO Pavlo
M002049 1986-10-12

UKR 210 (17)
15 V - 14 D

292 (16)
02:09.36

623 (4)
11:17.80 1125 10''

16 Q DOGUE Patrick
M002487 1992-03-09

GER 234 (6)
18 V - 11 D

291 (17)
02:09.86

609 (14)
11:31.10 1134 1''

17 Q GUTKOWSKI Lukasz
M042148 1998-03-21

POL 229 (6)
18 V - 12 D

292 (17)
02:09.37

613 (9)
11:27.50 1134 5''

18 Q GRYCZ Marek
M040606 1997-09-15

CZE 194 (19)
13 V - 16 D

298 (7)
02:06.06

636 (2)
11:04.20 1128 7''

19 Q KUF Jan
M037531 1991-05-11

CZE 250 (4)
20 V - 9 D

287 (20)
02:11.55

593 (20)
11:47.50 1130 5''

20 Q TOOLIS Thomas
M039836 1992-12-20

GBR 208 (20)
15 V - 15 D

301 (2)
02:04.53

610 (9)
11:30.40 1119 10''

21 Q KINDERIS Justinas
M002117 1987-05-24

LTU 226 (8)
17 V - 12 D

284 (25)
02:13.00

619 (9)
11:21.00 1129 6''

22 Q PADILLA Manuel
M039425 1992-04-25

MEX 250 (2)
20 V - 9 D

287 (22)
02:11.79

598 (18)
11:42.90 1135

23 Q DALLENBACH Alexandre
M042143 1991-07-31

SUI 210 (15)
15 V - 14 D

300 (5)
02:05.19

614 (12)
11:26.00 1124 11''

24 Q SANDOVAL Alvaro
M037617 1990-11-05

MEX 222 (9)
17 V - 13 D

290 (24)
02:10.28

609 (13)
11:31.80 1121 18''

25 Q COOKE James
M038053 1991-02-28

GBR 229 (4)
18 V - 12 D

308 (3)
02:01.47

597 (18)
11:43.10 1134 5''

26 Q LIEBIG Fabian
M039549 1994-06-18

GER 243 (2)
20 V - 10 D

295 (8)
02:07.97

581 (17)
11:59.80 1119 10''

27 Q CARRILLO Duilio
M049394 1997-03-24

MEX 229 (6)
18 V - 12 D

291 (12)
02:09.51

598 (13)
11:42.20 1118 11''

28 Q JUNG Jinhwa
M037739 1989-05-25

KOR 229 (5)
18 V - 12 D

303 (5)
02:03.93

601 (14)
11:39.10 1133 6''

29 Q HAN Jiahao
M039640 1993-05-16

CHN 250 (3)
20 V - 9 D

304 (3)
02:03.46

576 (23)
12:04.60 1130 5''

30 Q ONISHI Sho
M044968 1997-11-20

JPN 215 (14)
16 V - 14 D

300 (8)
02:05.15

620 (5)
11:20.30 1135 4''

31 Q BEREZNIAKOV Hordii
M040963 1997-12-27

UKR 229 (8)
18 V - 12 D

295 (7)
02:07.55

599 (10)
11:41.20 1123 6''

32 Q LUO Shuai
M047293 1997-04-15

CHN 236 (5)
19 V - 11 D

286 (19)
02:12.13

598 (12)
11:42.40 1120 9''

33 Q BUSTOS Esteban
M005077 1992-12-16

CHI 250 (2)
21 V - 9 D

291 (18)
02:09.65

598 (16)
11:42.10 1139

34 Q ZVEDENIUK Pavlo
M038017 1990-12-06

UKR 226 (10)
17 V - 12 D

303 (4)
02:03.58

600 (17)
11:40.10 1129 6''

35 Q RADZIUK Yaraslau
M040488 1996-02-09

BLR 222 (10)
17 V - 13 D

300 (9)
02:05.36

613 (9)
11:27.90 1135 4''

36 Q HAMED Ahmed
M040924 1997-06-01

EGY 234 (5)
18 V - 11 D

281 (27)
02:14.99

619 (8)
11:21.00 1134 1''

37 Q HAMAD Eslam
M039305 1992-10-07

EGY 229 (8)
18 V - 12 D

295 (13)
02:07.55

596 (19)
11:44.80 1120 19''

38 Q SATO Taishu
M040987 1993-10-20

JPN 202 (18)
14 V - 15 D

294 (14)
02:08.42

622 (5)
11:18.70 1118 17''

39 Q PAVLYUK Denys
M039187 1992-01-15

UKR 194 (23)
13 V - 17 D

299 (10)
02:05.89

622 (4)
11:18.40 1115 24''

40 Q ANDERSON Brendan
M038124 1996-03-05

USA 208 (17)
15 V - 15 D

296 (12)
02:07.11

610 (12)
11:30.70 1114 25''

41 Q LAWRYNOWICZ Daniel
M040959 1997-09-30

POL 208 (15)
15 V - 15 D

286 (20)
02:12.22

615 (8)
11:25.00 1109 20''

42 Q ZILLEKENS Christian
M040280 1995-12-29

GER 180 (26)
11 V - 19 D

291 (20)
02:09.65

637 (2)
11:03.10 1108 31''

43 Q LEE Jihun
M040672 1995-11-14

KOR 222 (10)
17 V - 13 D

297 (6)
02:06.77

589 (15)
11:51.70 1108 21''

44 Q PERRIER Melvin
M042190 2002-07-31

FRA 180 (26)
11 V - 19 D

293 (9)
02:08.70

634 (2)
11:06.80 1107 22''

45 Q VILLAMAYOR Sergio
M038914 1989-12-04

ARG 229 (9)
18 V - 12 D

277 (26)
02:16.99

599 (11)
11:41.10 1105 24''

46 Q KHIJAKADZE Gaga
M041861 2000-05-29

GEO 194 (23)
13 V - 17 D

273 (29)
02:18.59

636 (1)
11:04.10 1103 26''

47 Q TSIKHANAU Pavel
M038180 1991-01-24

BLR 234 (7)
18 V - 11 D

287 (21)
02:11.57

582 (21)
11:58.90 1103 32''

48 Q GUSTENAU Gustav
M038864 1997-06-01

AUT 194 (21)
13 V - 17 D

308 (2)
02:01.33

598 (17)
11:42.50 1100 39''

49 Q VAIVADA Dovidas
M040254 1997-04-27

LTU 208 (15)
15 V - 15 D

303 (6)
02:03.97

588 (22)
11:52.50 1099 40''

50 Q ZAPATA Emanuel
M005070 1986-10-03

ARG 236 (4)
19 V - 11 D

284 (22)
02:13.32

576 (19)
12:04.40 1096 33''

51 Q ILYASHENKO Pavel
M003895 1990-06-23

KAZ 201 (19)
14 V - 16 D

294 (15)
02:08.26

599 (15)
11:41.80 1094 45''

52 Q MIHALEV Todor
M040990 1997-04-27

BUL 208 (16)
15 V - 15 D

289 (15)
02:10.65

594 (14)
11:46.30 1091 38''

53 Q BARANOV Sergei
M040491 1997-09-07

RUS 250 (1)
20 V - 9 D

290 (18)
02:10.17

550 (30)
12:30.70 1090 45''

54 Q MICHSHENKO Vladislav
M054201 1994-03-06

KAZ 229 (7)
18 V - 12 D

281 (24)
02:14.66

577 (18)
12:03.20 1087 42''

55 Q FAGUNDES Danilo
M039733 1988-02-25

BRA 180 (25)
11 V - 19 D

287 (17)
02:11.70

619 (6)
11:21.00 1086 43''

56 Q KHAMTSOU Ivan
M040897 1998-01-22

BLR 222 (11)
17 V - 13 D

286 (18)
02:12.05

576 (20)
12:04.40 1084 45''

57 Q ORTIZ Benjamin
M040170 1996-01-02

CHI 173 (28)
10 V - 20 D

291 (21)
02:09.86

619 (6)
11:21.10 1083 56''

58 Q SAMSONOV Valentin
M040945 1999-02-13

MDA 178 (22)
11 V - 18 D

299 (6)
02:05.91

606 (16)
11:34.10 1083 52''

59 Q DERS Lester
M038112 1989-05-06

CUB 170 (24)
10 V - 19 D

293 (15)
02:08.85

620 (6)
11:20.20 1083 52''

60 Q MOURCIA Jean-Baptiste
M041731 1999-09-30

FRA 146 (29)
7 V - 22 D

286 (24)
02:12.29

650 (1)
10:50.40 1082 53''

61 Q ZHANG Linbin
M041052 1995-01-07

CHN 186 (21)
12 V - 17 D

282 (26)
02:14.37

611 (13)
11:29.60 1079 56''

62 Q FIGUEROA Jose
M004264 1991-01-06

CUB 208 (18)
15 V - 15 D

275 (29)
02:17.68

594 (20)
11:46.60 1077 62''

63 Q GISPERT Joan
M040520 1997-04-25

ESP 170 (26)
10 V - 19 D

297 (10)
02:06.83

609 (15)
11:31.90 1076 59''

64 Q NUSRETOGLU Dora
M043373 2000-01-01

TUR 180 (25)
11 V - 19 D

302 (7)
02:04.31

591 (21)
11:49.90 1073 66''

65 Q KASPERCZAK Kamil
M042165 2000-12-31

POL 210 (16)
15 V - 14 D

290 (19)
02:10.47

571 (25)
12:09.50 1071 64''

66 Q KOLEV Denis
M040239 1996-03-24

BUL 229 (7)
18 V - 12 D

290 (22)
02:10.06

551 (27)
12:29.40 1070 69''

67 Q ELGEZIRY Amro
M049622 1986-11-28

USA 194 (22)
13 V - 17 D

309 (1)
02:00.56

563 (25)
12:17.40 1066 73''

68 Q KHRIPCHENKO Radion
M040663 1998-04-17

KGZ 173 (29)
10 V - 20 D

280 (28)
02:15.44

613 (10)
11:27.60 1066 73''

69 Q IMERI Jorge
M038876 1993-05-04

GUA 215 (13)
16 V - 14 D

290 (25)
02:10.45

557 (26)
12:23.10 1062 77''

70 Q SEWILAM Alyeldin
M040953 2000-05-19

EGY 208 (17)
15 V - 15 D

285 (21)
02:12.99

568 (23)
12:12.90 1061 68''

71 Q NASCIMENTO Felipe
M039882 1993-07-05

BRA 186 (20)
12 V - 17 D

297 (9)
02:06.73

577 (22)
12:03.70 1060 75''

72 Q UNAL Bugra
M042228 1997-05-06

TUR 145 (30)
6 V - 24 D

292 (11)
02:09.10

621 (3)
11:19.90 1058 71''

73 Q SHIMANO Hikaru
M040784 1988-09-13

JPN 162 (28)
9 V - 20 D

294 (13)
02:08.18

597 (19)
11:43.10 1053 82''

74 Q CHAMIZO Cristián
M041327 1999-06-23

ESP 180 (27)
11 V - 19 D

290 (23)
02:10.20

582 (23)
11:58.40 1052 87''

75 Q SELÇUK Arda
M041290 1998-09-23

TUR 178 (23)
11 V - 18 D

296 (11)
02:07.45

576 (24)
12:04.30 1050 85''

76 Q STOYCHEV Radoslav
M062850 2003-05-25

BUL 218 (11)
16 V - 13 D

271 (30)
02:19.96

559 (29)
12:21.50 1048 87''

77 Q HERNANDEZ Emiliano
M041204 1998-01-27

MEX 187 (24)
12 V - 18 D

289 (14)
02:10.55

566 (24)
12:14.00 1042 87''

78 Q LIMA Vicente
M040727 1999-07-23

ARG 170 (27)
10 V - 19 D

309 (1)
02:00.58

563 (28)
12:17.20 1042 93''

79 Q RUDDOCK Sam
M039362 1993-04-30

USA 159 (29)
8 V - 22 D

300 (3)
02:05.26

573 (22)
12:07.40 1032 97''

80 Q RASHAD Sherif
M040787 1998-08-19

EGY 222 (13)
17 V - 13 D

290 (13)
02:10.38

507 (27)
13:13.50 1019 110''

81 Q DE LUCA Riccardo
M001819 1986-03-21

ITA 201 (21)
14 V - 16 D

282 (23)
02:14.48

534 (26)
12:46.40 1017 112''

82 Q GROZDANOV Emil
M065511 2005-05-15

BUL 170 (25)
10 V - 19 D

278 (28)
02:16.09

568 (27)
12:12.70 1016 119''

83 Q BILKO Martin
M037529 1993-03-11

CZE 208 (16)
15 V - 15 D

292 (16)
02:09.13

515 (29)
13:05.50 1015 124''

84 Q KACHURA Konstantin
M042007 1998-05-28

KAZ 146 (30)
7 V - 22 D

287 (23)
02:11.94

569 (26)
12:11.80 1002 133''

85 Q GERMANOV Lubomir
M065513 2004-03-19

BUL 166 (27)
9 V - 21 D

274 (27)
02:18.02

555 (25)
12:25.20 995 134''

86 Q HOFER Maxence
M061439 1998-10-24

SUI 208 (19)
15 V - 15 D

274 (28)
02:18.16

488 (29)
13:32.20 970 159''

87 Q VARBANOV Aleksandar
M065471 2003-12-31

BUL 166 (30)
9 V - 21 D

294 (14)
02:08.00

508 (30)
13:12.20 968 171''

88 Q CHUMACERO  Francesco Fabricio
M073784 2001-07-07

BOL 152 (31)
7 V - 23 D

266 (30)
02:22.37

549 (28)
12:31.10 967 172''

89 Q INFAKTHA Ruchapoom
M046600 2000-11-05

THA 159 (28)
8 V - 22 D

278 (25)
02:16.20

497 (28)
13:23.80 934 195''

90 Q HAVRE Taavi
M068235 1989-12-22

EST 145 (31)
6 V - 24 D

178 (31)
03:06.42

448 (30)
14:12.00 771 358''

91 Q HEREDIA VIVES Aleix
M037070 1992-01-05

ESP 222 (12)
17 V - 13 D

272 (30)
02:19.35 DNF 494 635''

92 Q LOUBET Brice
M039862 1995-05-29

FRA 187 (24)
12 V - 18 D DNS DNS 187 952''

93 Q SVECOVS Pavels
M039651 1994-09-03

LAT DNS DNS DNS 0 1135''
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UIPM 2021 Pentathlon World Cup II
Sofia, Bulgaria, 2021-04-14 - 2021-04-18

Men Team Competition

Rank Names Reached Level Nation MP Points

1
Robert KASZA, M001445
Richard BERECZKI, M040257
Bence KARDOS, M040948

F
F
F

HUN 4244

2
Joseph CHOONG, M039720
Thomas TOOLIS, M039836
Samuel CURRY, M039717

F
F
F

GBR 4199

3
Marek GRYCZ, M040606
Ondrej SVECHOTA, M039898
Jan KUF, M037531

F
F
F

CZE 4168

4
Woongtae JUN, M040342
Changwan SEO, M041148
Jinhwa JUNG, M037739

F
F
F

KOR 4155

5
Marvin Faly DOGUE, M038858
Patrick DOGUE, M002487
Fabian LIEBIG, M039549

F
F
F

GER 4129

6
Manuel PADILLA, M039425
Alvaro SANDOVAL, M037617
Duilio CARRILLO, M049394

F
F
F

MEX 4070

7
Shuhuan LI, M041046
Shuai LUO, M047293
Jiahao HAN, M039640

F
F
F

CHN 4054

8
Pavlo ZVEDENIUK, M038017
Pavlo TYMOSHCHENKO, M002049
Hordii BEREZNIAKOV, M040963

F
F
F

UKR 4040

9
Daniel LAWRYNOWICZ, M040959
Lukasz GUTKOWSKI, M042148
Sebastian STASIAK, M039721

F
F

POL 3903

10
Pavel TSIKHANAU, M038180
Yaraslau RADZIUK, M040488
Ilya PALAZKOV, M039929

F
F

BLR 3837

11
Jean-Baptiste MOURCIA, M041731
Christopher PATTE, M005404
Melvin PERRIER, M042190

F FRA 3580

12
Hikaru SHIMANO, M040784
Sho ONISHI, M044968
Taishu SATO, M040987

F JPN 3505

13
Ahmed HAMED, M040924
Eslam HAMAD, M039305
Alyeldin SEWILAM, M040953

F
EGY 2928

14
Vicente LIMA, M040727
Sergio VILLAMAYOR, M038914
Emanuel ZAPATA, M005070

ARG 3243

15
Amro ELGEZIRY, M049622
Sam RUDDOCK, M039362
Brendan ANDERSON, M038124

USA 3212

16
Todor MIHALEV, M040990
Denis KOLEV, M040239
Radoslav STOYCHEV, M062850

BUL 3209

17
Pavel ILYASHENKO, M003895
Vladislav MICHSHENKO, M054201
Konstantin KACHURA, M042007

KAZ 3183

18
Dora NUSRETOGLU, M043373
Bugra UNAL, M042228
Arda SELÇUK, M041290

TUR 3181

19
Joan GISPERT, M040520
Cristián CHAMIZO, M041327
Aleix HEREDIA VIVES, M037070

ESP 2622
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UIPM 2021 Pentathlon World Cup II
Sofia, Bulgaria, 2021-04-14 - 2021-04-18

Women Team Competition

Rank Names Reached Level Nation MP Points

1
Michelle GULYAS, W042365
Tamara ALEKSZEJEV, W002199
Blanka GUZI, W041178

F
F
F

HUN 3971

2
Francesca SUMMERS, W040104
Joanna MUIR, W039971
Jessica VARLEY, W040380

F
F
F

GBR 3953

3
Uliana BATASHOVA, W041214
Adelina IBATULLINA, W040496
Gulnaz GUBAYDULLINA, W038145

F
F
F

RUS 3951

4
Annika SCHLEU, W003945
Janine KOHLMANN, W002853
Rebecca LANGREHR, W040067

F
F
F

GER 3845

5
Laura ASADAUSKAITE, W002054
Gintare VENCKAUSKAITE, W039231
Ieva SERAPINAITE, W039668

F
F

LTU 3624

6
Mariana ARCEO, W039816
Tamara VEGA, W039422
Mayan OLIVER, W039765

F

F
MEX 3596

7
Oktawia NOWACKA, W038035
Marta KOBECKA, W039993
Anna MALISZEWSKA, W039219

F

F
POL 3549

8
Natsu OHTA, W061882
Rena SHIMAZU, W040527
Shino YAMANAKA, W039942

F
F

JPN 3532

9
Sehee KIM, W040750
Sunwoo KIM, W040674
Unju KIM, W044430

F
F

KOR 3508

10
Salma ABDELMAKSOUD, W041348
Amira KANDIL, W042925
Sondos ABOUBAKR, W040319

F
F EGY 3435

11
Katsiaryna ETSINA, W045234
Kseniya KLIMIANKOVA, W045521
Anastasiya PROKOPENKO, W039969

F
F

BLR 2788

12
Barbora RAJNOCH, W040138
Anna ROUBICKOVA, W045489
Veronika NOVOTNA, W042326 F

CZE 3180

13
Lisa RIFF, W040566
Elise COSTE, W043997
Rebecca  CASTAUDI, W042352

F
FRA 3116

14
Lea EGLOFF, W042141
Chloé VAUCHER, W060099
Anna JURT, W042140 F

SUI 3104

15
Iryna KHOKHLOVA, W039606
Valeriya PERMYKINA, W039605
Anastasiia CHYZHOVA, W045238

UKR 2915

16
Samantha SCHULTZ, W039876
Jessica DAVIS, W041234
Claire GREEN, W073787

USA 2851
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